

**IMPACT REPORT** 

2021-2022

Our Mission is to end family homelessness by restoring hope and rebuilding lives.

## We believe...

Jobs + Housing = Ending Homelessness



UMOM is a recognized Guidestar Platinum Seal of Transparency

## Ending Family Homelessness MADE POSSIBLE

## **BY YOU!**

Last year, over 16,000 people received help because of generous supporters like you!





UMOM operates the Family Housing Hub, Maricopa County's single point of entry into the family homeless services system. The Family Housing Hub serves families with minor children who are currently homeless or at risk of becoming homeless.

**10,844 people** were served at the Family Housing Hub last year.





5.596 **people** were served in UMOM's shelter and housing programs.

219,216 nights of safe shelter were provided

2,558 visits at UMOM's on-site wellness clinic (operated by Phoenix Children's & Circle the City)

**896** people left UMOM with a **iob** 

**CBI** 



548,040 nutritious meals were served



2,660 children served at the family emergency shelter and in the housing programs.



88% Homegrown students gained employment upon graduation



2,766

people served in our housing programs 142

**people** served in our permanent supportive housing program

550+

affordable housing units developed in the Valley with more communities opening in 2023.